Features
■ Shielded construction
■ Iron powder core
■ High saturation current
■ Inductance range: 0.33 to 15 µH
■ Rated current up to 14 A
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
Applications

Terminal ..............................................Sn
Rated Current ......... Ind. drops 20 % typ.
  at Isat
Temperature Rise ................... 40 °C typ.
  at rated Irms
Packaging ..... 2000 pcs. per 13-inch reel
Bourns Part No.
Inductance
L (μH) ±20 %
DCR
(mΩ) Max.
I rms
(A)
I sat
(A)
SRP5030T-R33M 0.33 5 14 18
SRP5030T-R47M 0.47 7.4 12 16
SRP5030T-R68M 0.68 12 8.5 14
SRP5030T-1R0M 1.0 14 7 11
SRP5030T-1R2M 1.2 16 6.5 11
SRP5030T-1R5M 1.5 25 6 10
SRP5030T-2R2M 2.2 35 5.5 9
SRP5030T-3R3M 3.3 38 5 8
SRP5030T-4R7M 4.7 53 4.6 6
SRP5030T-5R6M 5.6 63 4.25 4.5
SRP5030T-6R8M 6.8 76.2 4 4.3
SRP5030T-100M 10 128 2.75 3.5
SRP5030T-150M 15 190 2.1 2.6
*R
oH
S C
OM